-		08-17-2004	
	rm-PTO-1595 TH 1-92		CORDATION Atty. Docket: 01702.400600
	To the Director, U.S. Patent	102814795	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Norsk Hydro ASA	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	N - 0240, Oslo, Norway		ame: Pronova Biocare AS
	Additional name(s) of conveying particular of the second s	arty(ies) attached? PE Fo	oreign Address: <u>Vollsveien 6 (P.O. Box 420)</u>
		NUG 1 2 2004 C	1327 Lysaker, Norway
3.	Nature of conveyance: x Assignment Security Agreement Other		omestic Address:
	Execution Date: June 8, 2004	Ci	ty: State ZIP
		A	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No
4.	Application number(s) or patent nu If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application Number: 08	ther with a new application, the e	02 execution date of the application is: B. Title of Invention:
	Filing Date: Jan. 18, 1996		Processes for Chromatographic Fractionation of Fatty Acids and Their Derivatives
	Ado	litional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma		Number of applications and patents involved:
	Name:Fitzpatrick, Cel	la Haman & Sainta	One
	NameFitzpatrick, Cer		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	30 Rockefeller]		
	New Vork New	York 10112-3800	x Enclosed
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)
	Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100	0.	Deposit account number (for deficiency of excess)
	Facsimile No.: <u>(212) 218-2200</u>		06-1205
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour
		DO NOT USE THIS	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
).	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document.	lief, the foregoing information is	true and the attached is the original document or is a true
	John W. Behringer Name of Person Signing 2004 BBYRNE 00000092 5719302	Signature Total number of page	August 12, 2004 Date es including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
10/		<u></u>	
FC:			

PATENT REEL: 015673 FRAME: 0577

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Norsk Hydro ASA, N-0240 Oslo, Norway, hereby declares to have assigned all rights to our U.S. Patent No. 5,719,302



Vollsveien 6 P.O.Box 420 1327 Lysaker Norway

so that the patent can be registered in the name of the firm.

<u>Oslo,</u> Place <u>Norway</u> Country 08.06.2004 Date

(Witness)

for Norsk Hydro ASA L

Svein Hofseth

PATENT REEL: 015673 FRAME: 0578

RECORDED: 08/12/2004